

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Tuesday, 7 April 1987

IMMIGRATION BILL

Proposed Amendments

HON. KERRY BURKE, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 6 (3): To omit the word "section" where it first occurs, and substitute the word "subsection" (line 23, page 20).

Clause 31A: To omit the expression "(1)" (line 31, page 38).

Clause 42: To omit from subclause (2) the words "to comply", where they thirdly occur (line 18, page 47).

To insert in subclause (4), after the words "passport or certificate", the words "or documentary or other evidence" (line 35, page 47).

Clause 51 (2): To omit from paragraph (c) (i) the words "any of paragraphs (a), (b), or (d)", and substitute the words "paragraph (a) or paragraph (b) or paragraph (d)" (lines 15 and 16, page 60).

Clause 57: To omit from paragraph (ba) (ii) the expression "(4)", and substitute the expression "(2)" (line 17, page 68).

Clause 122 (9): To omit from paragraph (b) the word "Until" (line 21, page 118).

EXPLANATORY NOTE

The proposed amendments are all of a minor drafting nature. The amendments to clauses 31A and 122 (9) delete unnecessary expressions, while the remaining amendments correct various cross-references.